


TABLE OF LONTENTS

Table of Content/Quick Fact...............ccevvvn 1
2017-2018 Schedule...........ccoovevviriririnnirenn 2
2017-2018 RoSter.......cevvvivvirireiiirni e eenaens 3
2017-2018 ROSter.......ccvvierierriirirerersn s eanans 4
2017-2018 ROSter.......ccvvviriirniirirer s rassanas 5
Meet the Panthers.............ccceviviiiiiieniennnens 6
Meet the Panthers.............c.ccovveiiiiiienniennens 7
Meet the Panthers.............c.ceovveiiiniienniennens 8
2017 Season Recap........cccceeeeireernnnnnniseeenen: 9
Team by the Numbers..............ccevvviivinnnns 10
West Ottawa Records............cceevvieniiennnnen 11
West Ottawa Records.........ccevviiieniiennnnens 12
West Ottawa Records............cceevirvniiennnnens 13
West Ottawa Records.............ceevvivniiinnnnen 14
West Ottawa Records.............ceeviivniiinnnnen 15
West Ottawa Records.............ceevvivniiinnnnen 16
Little Panthers/Social Media...................... 17

35 MHSAA STATE QUALIFIERS
33 0K RED CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS
20 MHSAA DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
14 TEAM TITLES
13 MHSAA REGIONAL CHAMPIONS
6 MHSAA STATE CHAMPIONS
5 ALL-AMERICANS

4 MHSAA DISTRICT TITLES
JCOLLEGE ALL-AMERICANS
¢ ACADEMIC ALL STATE TEAMS
1VISION

#PANTHERSTYLE

OUICK FALTS

General Information
TYPC.. ittt s Public
Superintendent.................. Thomas Martin
Principal...........ccceeiiinnnn Todd Tulgestke
Grades........ccooeeveiiiiirnin 9-12
Enrollment..................... 2340 (2013-2014)
Color(s).....ccccvvvvvrvnrrrrnnn Black and White
Athletics Conference......Ottawa-Kent Red
Class......ccccvvirernniennnnne Class A, Division 1
Mascot........ccooveruniirniiiniieren Panthers
Website............. westottawawrestling.com

WO Coachina Staff
Head Coach......Ryan Lancaster (GVSU '09)
Email............... lancasterr@westottawa.net
Seasons at WO.................... Third Season
Career Record...........cceeevvevnnerrennnnnen 31-27
Assistant Coach................ Mathias Sarli
Assistant Coach............... Tanner Kuipers

WO Wrestling History

First Year.........cocceii i 1966
Academic All State............cooevvvviiieinnnnnns 2
MHSAA District Titles...........cceevvvvviiinnnnne 4
Team TitleS.......cccovvvviiiiniiiii e 14
Conference Champions.............ccceeeennn. 33
State Qualifiers........cccovvrrrvvniiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 35




17-18 (OMPETITION SCHEDULE

VARSITY SCHEDULE

JUNIOR VARSITY SCHEDULE

11.29.2017 7:00pm Black N' White Night
12.02.2017 12:00pm WO Scrimmage
12.06.2017 5:00pm Hesperia Quad
12.09.2017 9:30am Zeeland West Invite
12.13.2017 7:00pm @Rockford
12.16.2017 9:00am Holland Invite
12.20.2017 7:00pm Hudsonville
01.03.2018 7:00pm Grand Haven
01.06.2018 9:00am Gobles

01.10.2018 6:00pm @Grandville
01.13.2018 10:00am West Ottawa Invite
01.17.2018 7:00pm East Kentwood
01.20.2018 9:00am Manistee
01.24.2018 7:00pm BYE

01.27.2018 9:00am @Montague
01.31.2018 7:00pm @Caledonia
02.02.2018 Conference Tournament
02.07.2018 MHSAA Team District
02.10.2018 MHSAA Ind. District
02.14.2018 MHSAA Team Regional
02.17.2018 MHSAA Ind. Regional
02.23.2018 MHSAA Team Final
03.02.2018 MHSAA Ind. Final

11.29.2017 7:00pm Black N' White Night
12.02.2017 12:00pm WO Scrimmage
12.06.2017 5:00pm Hesperia Quad
12.09.2017 9:30am Allendale

12.13.2017 7:00pm @Rockford
12.15.2017 5:00pm @Rockford
12.20.2017 7:00pm Hudsonville
01.03.2018 7:00pm Grand Haven
01.06.2018 9:00am East Kentwood Invite
01.10.2018 6:00pm @Grandville
01.12.2018 10:00am West Ottawa Invite
01.17.2018 7:00pm East Kentwood
01.19.2018 5:00pm Montague
01.27.2018 9:00am @Grand Haven
01.31.2018 9:00am @Caledonia
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MEET THE PANTHERS

b Wo— 2 o | Inwrestling, you need to walk a fine line
between following what works best for
others and separating yourself from the
“*"— \ : Ll pack. Junior Julian Jimenez has done a
: | | N remarkable job this summer, seeking
out the best camps, clinics, and events
across the country. We chatted with
Jimenez on his jam packed schedule,
(from Fargo, ND to York, PA) water
polo, and overcoming his mental blocks.

How did you prepare for this season?
To prepare | did a lot of 1 on 1 work with Keenan, and | also went to various tournaments, and wrestled
with some of the best wrestlers in Michigan at the national team practices.

What were Cadet Duals like?
The Cadet Duals were a lot of fun. It gave me a chance to see many different styles of wrestling and a
lot of techniques. It was fun to be on a team as well.

Why did you decide on Fargo?

| decided to go to Fargo because why not really. | qualified so why not get more mat time, travel to a
new place, and experience one of if not the biggest tournament in the country. | knew it would be a
great experience and it was.

What are some of the hurdles you have to face?

A major hurdle | have to face is my mentality. Sometimes I'm not the most confident that | can beat
someone. | feel like it really holds me back from my true potential as a wrestler and when | do
overcome that hurdle I'll be turning heads.

How has water polo helped you prepare in the fall?

Water polo had helped a lot to get me in shape. We constantly move at practice so there really is no
rest. You could almost say the same goes for wrestling because you always need to move to get the
advantage. Also polo helps strengthen my legs something else very important in wrestling.

Who is your wrestling hero?

My wrestling hero is Keenan Montoya. Not only has he been helping me all summer to improve and get
ready for all the tournaments | went to and for the reqular season, but he also has the mentality | strive
to have. Keenan is a really nice guy off the mat but on the mat he is brutal and he doesn't care who he
is wrestling. | think | have already learned so much from him and he has a lot more knowledge for me.




MEET THE PANTHERS

WA = Some wrestlers are born for success,
relying on their natural talents. Others
are molded and shaped in the flames
of dedication and desire to be a
champion. West Ottawa Freshman
Mathew "Mad Dog" Hakken is the
latter. we sat down with Hakken to

MAT AKKEN discuss his upcoming season, and his

o #pamhmtyq@ ardulous. trek to becoming a

—— T BT dominating wrestler.

How did you prepare for the season?

The ways | prepared for this season are that | trained at Myrmidon during the off-season. | would work on everything from take
downs, to break downs, pins. We concentrated on cardio to build my stamina for the season. a [ also picked up new moves at
different camps that | attended throughout the summer.

What was being on a travel team like?

It was fun because | got to wrestle people from different areas that | would normally not get to wrestle. | wrestled some tough
competitors from other areas. | became a better wrestler by wrestling people who were better than | am. | enjoyed getting to know
my teammates better.

Why did you decide on Myrmidon?

We decided on Myrmidon because while working with | Coach Lancaster he gave us information for Myrmidon. | started going
there 3 1/2 years ago, and continued to go every week, all year round. | have been able to work with some amazing coaches,
Coach Dan Kobo, Coach Ryan Lancaster, Coach Jeff Anderson, and Coach Jared Lancaster. These guys have taught me so
much, and made me a much better wrestler.

What are some of the hurtles you have to face?

One of the major hurtles that | have is my size. | have a hard time finding people to practice with, which makes it difficult to work all
the moves that we go over at Myrmidon. However, practicing with bigger guys has made me stronger, and tougher. By practicing
with bigger guys, it makes it much easier to hit my moves on an opponent my size.

What is it like being in marching band and being a wrestler?

It's kind of hard because | have to get home right away to do my homework before practice. There is hardly a day that | am not
busy. | also have to juggle my time between practices, which means | have to sometimes miss out on wrestling to participate in
band practices.

Wrestling has helped me with band because it has made me stronger physically, as well as being able to keep up my stamina.
Who is your wrestling hero?

I'look up to Coach Jared. | have worked with Jared first as a teammate, and then as my coach. He has worked really hard with me
to improve my skills and make me the wrestler | am today. | look up to him, because he has had ups and downs in his high school
career. He had set goals for himself, and shown me that sometimes you have to reach for your goals, and if you don't accomplish
them, it's okay. You just keep moving forward and get better every time you step on the mat. He has encouraged me, and shown
that he believes in me, not only as my coach but my teammate as well.
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‘NS Fortune favors the hard workers. At
least, that is how it works for a
wrestler. We met up with senior West
Ottawa wrestler Julio "the Real Deal"
Del Real to discuss the upcoming
season, We highlighted his off season
work ethic, his aspirations and his

inspirations.

How did you prepare for this season?
I went to work outs, (off season) tournaments and Kenowa Hills.

What was being on a travel team like?
It was cool; going outside of my comfort zone wrestling other people that I've never
heard of before.

How were the Kenowa Hills Summer Knights Clinics?
| liked them, | plan on using some of the moves that | learned there.

What are some of the hurdles you have to face?
Confidence, pressure to do good and to leave high school and be remembered for
something.

What has been for motivation in the off season?
"State titles are won by the ones who love the sport; keep strong to your faith and things
will work out."

Who is your wrestling hero?
Ramon Correa, Ryan Lancaster and Jordan Burroughs




2017 SEASON RECAP

18-17 OVERALL RECORD
6™ IN OK RED CONFERENCE
2017 ACADEMIC ALL-STATE
TEAM CAPTAINS

e Jace Garza

e Julian Jimenez

e Ethan Garcia

e Wes Hook

e Ted Babcock
REGIONAL QUALIFIERS

e Jace Garza

e Julian Jimenez

e Wes Hook

e Ted Babcock
IND. ACADEMIC ALL-STATE

e Jace Garza

IEELAND WEST

112 Jace Garza 4-0
145 Julian Jimenez 3-0
152 Ethan Garcia 4-0
160 Wes Hook 4-0
285 Ted Babcock 4-0

LOBLES

112 Jace Garza 5-0
135 Sam Vasche 5-0
140 Julian Jimenez 5-0
152 Ethan Garcia 5-0
160 Wes Hook 5-0
189 Josh Munoz 4-0
285 Ted Babcock 5-0

WESTOTTAWA
112 Jace Garza 5-0

MANISTEE

119 Riley Kuipers 5-0

140 Julian Jimenez 5-0

152 Ethan Garcia 5-0

160 Wes Hook 5-0

171 Christian Vazquez 5-0
171 Matt Vongphachanhn 5-0

OK RED CONFERENCE

112 Jace Garza 2"

135 Sam Vasche 4"

140 Julian Jimenez 4™

160 Wes Hook 4t

171 Matt Vongphachanhn 4"

MHSAA DISTRICT

112 Jace Garza 4%
140 Julian Jimenez 4"
160 Wes Hook 4
285 Ted Babcock 4th

2017 SEASON RECORDS

WINS REVERSALS PINS TEAM POINTS
Jace Garza 36 Julian Jimenez 31 Wes Hook 16 Jace Garza 193
Wes Hook 35 Wes Hook 13 Jace Garza 15 Wes Hook 187
Julian Jimenez 27 Jace Garza 9 Ethan Garcia 14 Ethan Garcia 130
Ethan Garcia 25 Ethan Garcia 8 Ted Babcock 11 Ted Babcock 123
Ted Babcock 23 CJ Sorrelle 8 Matt Vongphachanh 9 Matt Vongphachanh 111
Michael Weed 8
TAKEDOWNS MAJ. DEC.
Jace Garza 59 2PT. NEARFALL Jace Garza 6
Wes Hook 55 Wes Hook 16 Wes Hook 5
Ethan Garcia 46 Julian Jimenez 13 Julian Jimenez 3
Julian Jimenez 25 Ethan Garcia 11 Ethan Garcia 1
Sam Vasche 24 Jace Garza 8 Matt Vongphachanh 1
Sam Vasche 5 Josh Munoz 1
ESCAPES Matt Vongphachanh 5
Julian Jimenez 45 TECHFALLS
Ethan Garcia 29 IPT. NEARFALL Wes Hook 6
Wes Hook 23 Wes Hook 54 Jace Garza 3
Matt Vongphachanh 20 Jace Garza 12 Ethan Garcia 1
CJ Sorrelle 18 Ethan Garcia 12
Julian Jimenez 8
Matt Vongphachanh 6




TEAMBY THE NUMBERS

TAKEDOWNS ESCAPES WINS

333in 2017 249 in 2017 288in 2017
909 in 2000 466 in 2000 362 in 2000
¢PTNEARFALL REVERSALS PINS

69 in 2017 106 in 2017 115in 2017
139 in 1999 219 in 2000 155 in 2000
JPTNEARFALL TEAM POINTS TECHNICAL FALLS
118 ?n 2017 1483 in 2017 10in 2017
229 in 2000 1737 in 2000 27 in 2000

MAJOR DECISIONS
17 in 2017
52 in 2000

MOST POINTS SCORED IN A TOURNAMENT
321in 2017 at Gobles

TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIPS IN A SEASON
3in 1999: Wyoming Park, Holland, and West Catholic
3in 2001: Dowagiac, West Ottawa, and Districts

MOST 1T PLACE FINISHES IN TOURNAMENTS IN A SEASON
19in 2017
19 in 1999

MOST REGIONAL QUALIFIERS IN A SEASON
7 in 2000
7 in 2001

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY IN A DUAL
78-0 vs. Ottawa Hills on Jan. 11, 2017

MOST STATE QUALIFIERS IN A SEASON
4in 1995
4in 2000
4in 2002
4in 2013

MOST STATE PLACERS IN A YEAR
31n 1995
31in 2002

DUAL RECORD*
9-7 1999
12-6 2000
12-10 2001
11-14 2002
11-19 2003
14-13 2004
14-14 2005
13-09 2016
18-17 2017

*Records Incomplete
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DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
1998

2001

2010

2013

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
Holland 1980
West Ottawa 1981
Wyoming Park 1994
Sexton F.O.P. 1997
Wyoming Park 1998
Tim Horn 1999
West Catholic 1999
Wyoming Park 1999
West Ottawa 2000
Dowagiac 2001
West Ottawa 2001
Dowagiac 2001
West Ottawa 2002
West Ottawa 2009
West Ottawa 2010
Reed City 2014
Zeeland West 2015
Reed City 2015
Zeeland West 2016
Gobles 2017
ACADEMIC ALL-STATE
Ethan Curtin 2016
Jace Garza 2017

ACADEMIC ALL-STATE TEAM
2016

2017

STATE QUALIFIERS

Tom Kruithoff 1968
Steve Kruithoff 1970
Joe Silva 1971
Tom Devree 1973
Brett Reed 1978
Lance Lamar 1979
Kip Plaggemars 1979
Tom Medenorp 1984
Herk Jordan 1987
Tim Tietema 1988
Tim Tietema 1991
Eric Trucskowski 1991
Tony Walker 1991
James Tietema 1993
James Tietema 1994
Ryan Kruithoff 1995
Ryan Kruithoff 1998
Jason Fuller 1999
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Rick Morales 2000
Rory Lancaster 2000
Phil Tracy 2001

Ryan Lancaster 2002

John McClure 2004
Kareem Naguib 2004
Kareem Naguib 2005
Auggie Mata 2010
Gaven Daniels 2013
Gage Keene 2013
Nate Colvin 2013
Ramon Correa 2014
Jace Garza 2015
Ethan Curtin 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

STATE CHAMPIONS

Karl Nadolsky 103 1995

Rob Renes 275 1995
James Tietema 160 1996
Karl Nadolsky 152 1998

Spencer Nadolsky 215 2001

Michael McClure 285 2009
STATE RUNNER-UPS

Rob Renes 275 1994
Karl Nadolsky 125 1996
Karl Nadolsky 135 1997
Spencer Nadolsky 275 2002
STATE PLACERS

James Tietema 1995 8th
Ryan Kruithoff 1997 4th
Cory Fuller 2001 7th
Prescott Slee 2002 8th
Jason Fuller 2002 3rd
Prescott Slee 2003 7th
John McClure 2004 5th
Tony Phetdara 2006 6th
Ben Sasamoto 2007 7th
Michael McClure 2008 3rd
Bob Blank 2008 6th
Steven McClure 2009 6th
Steven McClure 2010 5th
Joey McClure 2011 5th

Miguel Correa 2012 5th
Miguel Correa 2013 4th
Ramon Correa 2015 7th
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STATE QUALIFIERS
Tom Kruithoff
Steve Kruithoff
Joe Silva

Tom Devree
Brett Reed
Lance Lamar
Kip Plaggemars
Tom Medenorp
Herk Jordan
Tim Tietema
Tim Tietema

Tony Walker
James Tietema
James Tietema
Ryan Kruithoff
Ryan Kruithoff
Jason Fuller
Jason Fuller
Troy Shults
Rick Morales
Rory Lancaster
Phil Tracy
Ryan Lancaster
John McClure
Kareem Naguib
Kareem Naguib
Auggie Mata
Gaven Daniels
Gage Keene
Nate Colvin
Ramon Correa
Jace Garza
Ethan Curtin
Ethan Curtin

1968
1970
1971
1973
1978
1979
1979
1984
1987
1988
1991

Eric Trucskowski 1991

1991
1993
1994
1995
1998
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2004
2004
2005
2010
2013
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016

REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

Rob Renes 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1997
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Jason Fuller 2000
Cory Fuller 2001
Spencer Nadolsky 2002
Michael McClure 2009
Miguel Correa 2012
Miguel Correa 2013
CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Kip Plaggemars 1979
Tom Adams 1981

Todd Medendorp 1984
Herk Jordan 1987
Eric Trucszkowski 1991

Tony Walker 1991
Cameron Cox 1992
James Tietema 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
Karl Nadolsky 1996
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1997
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Troy Shults 1999
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Jason Fuller 2001
Jason Fuller 2002
Prescott Slee 2002
John McClure 2004
Bob Blank 2005
Michael McClure 2009

Miguel Correa 2011
Gaven Daniels 2012

Miguel Correa 2012
Gage Keene 2013
Miguel Correa 2013
Jace Garza 2015

Ramon Correa 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

Keenan Montoya 2016

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
Lance Lamar 1979
James Tietema 1993
Rob Renes 1994
James Tietema 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
Karl Nadolsky 1996
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Rick Moralez 2000
Phil Tracy 2001
Michael McClure 2009
Miguel Correa 2011
Miguel Correa 2012
Gage Keene 2013
Miguel Correa 2013
Jace Garza 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

100 WIN CLUB

Troy Shults

Cory Fuller

Spencer Nadolsky
Prescott Slee
John McClure
Jace Garza

150 WIN CLUB
Karl Nadolsky
James Tietema
Jason Fuller
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TAKEDOWNS- SEASON

TAKEDOWN- CAREER

1. Karl Nadolsky (98) 476
2. Prescott Slee (02) 188
3. Troy Shults (00) 178
4. Prescott Slee (03) 151
5. Kareem Naguib (05) 139
6. Phil Tracy (01) 137
7. Kareem Naguib (04) 136
8. Troy Shults (99) 132
9. Eric Yskes (00) 113
10. Spencer Nadolsky (01) 103
3-POINT NEARFALLS - SEASON
1. Wes Hook a7 54
2. Troy Shults (00) 43
3. Jason Fuller (01) 38
4. Jason Fuller (02) 38
5. Prescott Slee (03) 36
6. Jason Fuller (00) 35
7. Rick Moralez (99) 35
8. Rick Moralez (00) 33
9. Kareem Naguib (05) 32
10. Prescott Slee (02) 30
2-POINT NEARFALLS - SEASON

1. Cory Fuller (99) 26

2. Jason Fuller (00) 23

3. Kareem Naguib  (05) 21

4. Troy Shults (99) 21

5. Jason Fuller (02) 20

6. Troy Shults (00) 19

7. Rick Moralez (00) 18

8. Jason Fuller (01) 17

9. Prescott Slee (02) 17

10. Prescott Slee (03) 16

11. Kevin Crosby (05) 16

12. Wes Hook a7 16

1. Karl Nadolsky (98) 1080
2. Prescott Slee (02) 443
3. Kareem Naguib (05) 331
4. Troy Shults (00) 310
5. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 255
6. Phil Tracy (01) 248
7. John McClure (04) 251
8. Cory Fuller (01) 227
9. Jason Fuller (02) 190
3-POINT NEARFALLS - CAREER
1. Jason Fuller (02) 135
2. Prescott Slee (03) 91
3. Troy Shults (00) 71
4. Cory Fuller (01) 69
5. Rick Moralez (00) 68
6. Kareem Naguib 66
7. John McClure (04) 47
8. Rory Lancaster (00) 37
9. Eric Yskes (00) 32
10. Ryan Lancaster (02) 28

2-POINT NEARFALLS - CAREER

Jason Fuller (02)
Cory Fuller (01)
Prescott Slee (03)
Troy Shults (00)

Kareem Naguib

Rick Moralez (00)
Rory Lancaster (00)
John McClure (04)
Ryan Lancaster (02)
0. Tim Spaulding  (03)

HoOoo~Noa~MwdE

71

53
43
40
34
31
21
20
19
18
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REVERSALS - SEASON

REVERSALS- CAREER

1. Julian Jimenez a7 31 1. Kareem Naguib 67
2. Eric Yskes (00) 28 2. Prescott Slee (03) 63
3. Dustin Overbeek (99) 27 3. Jason Fuller (02) 60
4. Eli Coffman (00) 24 4. Ryan Lancaster (02) 52
5. Kareem Naguib (04) 24 5. Cory Fuller (01) 48
6. Kareen Naguib (05) 24 6. Eric Yskes (00) 45
7. Zane Kingsbury (04) 22 7. Eli Coffman (01) 40
8. Rich Waldschmidt (02) 22 8. Troy Shults (00) 36
9. Prescott Slee (03) 22 9. Mathias Sarli 32
10. Matt Jacobs (02) 20 10. Kevin Crosby (05) 32
11. Ryan Lancaster (02) 20 11. Matt Jacobs (02) 31
12. Bobby Blank (05 20 12. Rich Waldschmidt (02) 31
13. Kevin McClure (05) 20

ESCAPES- SEASON ESCAPE- CAREER
1. John McClure (02) 62 1. John McClure (04) 123
2. Kevin Crosby (05) 59 2. Ryan Lancaster (02) 120
3. Eric Yskes (00) 53 3. Kareem Naguib 115
4. Matt Jacobs (02) 52 4. Kevin Croshy (05) 105
5. Tim Spaulding (01) 50 5. Eli Coffman (01) 91
6. Isaiah Altamira  (16) 50 6. Eric Yskes (00) 90
7. Keenan Montoya (16) 50 7. Matt Jacobs (02) 80
8. Eli Coffman (01) 49 8. Prescott Slee  (03) 80
9. Steve Andrews (00) 47 9. Tim Spaulding (03) 75
10. Kareem Naguib (04) 46 10. Mathias Sarli 72
11. Julian Jimenez (17) 45
12. Rick Moralez (00) 44

TEAM POINTS- SEASON TEAM POINTS- CAREER
1. John McClure (04) 252 1. Jason Fuller (02) 788
2. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 225 2. Prescott Slee (03)  690.5
3. Spencer Nadolsky (01)  222.5 3. Spencer Nadolsky (02)  543.5
4. Jason Fuller (02) 214 4. John McClure (04) 540
5. Troy Shults (99) 211 5. Cory Fuller (01) 4325
6. Troy Shults (00) 211 6. Kareem Naguib 428
7. Ethan Curtin (16) 203 7. RyanlLancaster (02) 422
8. Jason Fuller (01) 202.5 8. Troy Shults (00) 422
9. Prescott Slee ~ (00) 194 9. Rick Moralez (00) 346
10. Jace Garza (17) 193 10. Dave Whalen (01)  280.5
11. Jason Fuller (00) 188
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WINS- SEASON WINS-CAREER
1. Michael Mcclure  (09) 55-0 Karl Nadolsky (98) 179
2. Karl Nadolsky (98) 53 James Tietema (96) 163
3. John McClure (04) 47 Jason Fuller (02) 146
4. James Tietema (95) 46 Prescott Slee (03) 138
5. James Tietema (96) 46 Spencer Nadolsky (02) 110
6. Karl Nadolsky (97) 45 Jace Garza (a7) 109
7. Karl Nadolsky (96) 44 Troy Shults (00) 106
8. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 43 John McClure (04) 106
9. Spencer Nadolsky (01) 42 Cory Fuller (02) 99
10. Prescott Slee (02) 42 Kareem Naguib 91
11. Jason Fuller (02) 41
12. Rob Renes (95) 41-0
13. Troy Shults (00) 41
14. Prescott Slee (03) 41
15. Ethan Curtin (16) 41
PINS-SEASON PINS- CAREER
James Tietema (96) 35 James Tietema (96) 100
John McClure  (04) 31 Jason Fuller (02) 81
Jason Fuller 02y 27 John McClure  (04) 71
Spencer Nadolsky (02) 26 Spencer Nadolsky (02) 54
Spencer Nadolsky (01) 23 Prescott Slee (03) 53
Jason Fuller (01) 20 Ryan Lancaster (02) 51
John McClure  (03) 20 Cory Fuller (01) 38
Eric Yskes (00) 20 Troy Shults (00) 33
Tony Phetdara (05) 20 Eric Yskes (00) 33
Zane Kingsbury (04) 18 Kareem Naguib 31

TECHNICAL FALLS-SEASON
Karl Nadolsky  (98) 15
Prescott Slee  (02) 9
Troy Shults (00) 8
Prescott Slee  (03) 8
Troy Shults (99) 7
Wes Hook a7)6
Jason Fuller  (00) 6
Rick Moralez (00) 5
Kareem Naguib (05) 5
Jason Fuller  (02) 4
Cory Fuller  (99) 4

Rick Moralez (99) 4
Ethan Curtin (16) 4

TECHNICAL FALLS- CAREER
Karl Nadolsky (98) 25
Prescott Slee (03) 16

Troy Shults  (00) 15
Jason Fuller  (02) 15
Rick Moralez (00) 8

Cory Fuller (01) 7

Kareem Naguib (05) 6
Rory Lancaster (00) 3
David Whalen (01) 3
Matt Jacobs  (02) 2
John McClure (04) 2
Kevin Crosby (05) 2
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MAJOR DECISIONS- SEASON
Troy Shults (00) 10
Kareem Naguib (04) 9
Prescott Slee  (02) 8
Kareem Naguib (05) 8
Prescott Slee  (03) 7
Phil Tracy (00) 7
Phil Tracy oy 7
Jace Garza 176
Jeff Carlson  (99) 6
Cory Fuller (00) 6
Cory Fuller (01) 6
Troy Shults (99) 6

MAJOR DECISIONS- CAREER
Kareem Naguib  (06) 22
Prescott Slee (03) 20
Cory Fuller (01) 17
Troy Shults (00) 16
Spencer Nadolsky (02) 14
Phil Tracy (01) 14
Jason Fuller (02) 13
Tim Spaulding (03) 11
David Whalen (01) 6
Rory Lancaster (00) 6

NEXT LEVEL

James Tietema MCC, Uof F
Karl Nadolsky MSU

Rory Lancaster MCC

Ryan Lancaster MCC GVSU
Spencer Nadolsky UNC
Prescott Slee Indiana
Mathias Sarli MCC

John McClure EMU

Kareem Naguib Binghamton
Michael McClure MSU
Miguel Correa GVSU

Nate Colvin GVSU

Ramon Correa MCC
Anthony Inthavong GVSU
Ethan Curtin MSU

Quinten Reid GVSU
Keenan Montoya Elmhurst
Jace Garza USMMA

Ethan Garcia Adrian

COLLEGE ALL-AMERICAN

James Tietema 1999 NJCAA 2nd
James Tietema 2002 NCAA DIl 7th
Ryan Lancaster 2008 NCWA 7th
Michael McClure 2014 NCAA D1 5th

ALL-AMERICAN

Karl Nadolsky USAW Cadet

Ryan Lancaster USAW Schoolboy 3rd
Spencer Nadolsky USAW Cadet
Michael McClure Sr. Nationals 2nd
Ramon Correa AAU Jr. Olympics




& LITTLEPANTHERS WRESTLING

Dec. 05- Mar. 29
SESSIONS TIMES

Novice (K-2nd) Jan. 15-Feb.20 Novice (K-2nd) 5:30pm-6:30pm
¢ Youth (3rd-8th) Dec- 5-Feb.22 Youth (3rd-8th) 6:30pm-7:30pm
Panther Elite (3rd-8th)- Dec. 5-Mar. 29 Panther Elite (3rd-8th) 5:15pm-6:30pm
DAYS (ost*
Novice (K-2nd)- Monday Novice: $40.00
Youth (3rd-8th)- Tuesday/Thursday Youth: $60.00
Panther Elite (34-8th)- Tuesday/Thursday Panther Elite: $80.00
*All siblings and Middle School wrestlers are
half priced.

REGISTER ONLINE @ o

www.westottawawrestling.comI #pantherstyle

#PANTHERSTYLE

€] WOPANTHERS
O\ @WESTOTTPANTHERS
©| WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING
™ WEST DTTAWA WRESTLING
WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING@GMAIL.COM
@] WWW.WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING.COM




